

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 4666/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 31/03/2008 in CWP No. 5232/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAMANDEEP SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 20/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradee[Dahiya, Adv.
Mrs Shiel Sethi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of
delay as well as on the special leave petition.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master