

ITEM NO.6
SECTION IV

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 7169/2010

RAMANDEEP SHARMA (DEAD) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(A/A notice delivered to Petitioner no. 1 and 4. but no appearance so far.)

Date : 21-02-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR
Mr. Pardeep Dahiya Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR
Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR
Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Devashish Bharukha, Advocate has filed fresh vakalatnama on behalf of appellant Nos. 2 and 3.

Service of notice of alternative arrangement is complete on appellant no. 4, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Appellant No. 1 is reported to be dead. Mr. Devashish Bharukha, Advocate shall file Interlocutory Application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of the deceased appellant within a period of four weeks.

As per postal tracking report notice issued to the respondent no. 11 could not be served and returned back undelivered with postal remarks "addressee moved". Hence, learned counsel for the petitioner shall file the fresh particulars and take fresh steps in respect of the above said respondent within a period of two weeks for the service of notice to him.

List again on 28.03.2022.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER
Registrar