

ITEM NO.3
SECTION IV

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 7169/2010

RAMANDEEP SHARMA (DEAD) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-03-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is not complete in respect of deceased appellant no. 1 and unserved respondent no. 11. Mr Atri Roy Choudhary, learned counsel for appellant nos. 2 and 3 submits that Lrs. of deceased appellant no. 1 and appellant no. 4 are not interested in pursuing the matter. Having considered the said fact, matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for further directions as regards Lrs. of appellant no. 1 and appellant no. 4. Await directions. List thereafter.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER
Registrar

pm