

ITEM NO.1711

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 7169/2010

RAMANDEEP SHARMA (DEAD) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-11-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Atri Roy Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR
Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR
Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per Office Report dated 21.10.2022, service of show cause notice is not complete on the legal representatives of deceased appellant No.1 and unserved respondent No.11.

Learned counsel for the appellant Nos. 2 and 3 submits that legal representatives of deceased appellant No.1 and 4 are not interested in pursuing the matter further.

Further, this Court has been informed that learned counsel for the respondent No.11 has passed away during the pendency of this appeal and the legal representatives could not be served in spite of best efforts.

Since, it is extremely old matter pertaining to the year 2010, let the matter be listed before the appropriate court.

In the meanwhile, issue notice to the unserved respondent No.11 so that she may engage another counsel.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)